TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM467485

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Corrective Assignment to correct the Remove Registration Number 2350781 previously recorded on Reel 005933 Frame 0692. Assignor(s)	SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
hereby confirms the Name Change.		2350781 previously recorded on Reel 005933 Frame 0692. Assignor(s)		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEAR AID INC.		10/18/2016	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquamira Technologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	917 West 600 North	
City:	Logan	
State/Country:	UTAH	
Postal Code:	84321	
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3885160	GEAR AID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169600041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (816) 960-0090

Email: trademarks.marquette@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Kutak Rock LLP
Address Line 1: I. Edward Marquette

Address Line 2:2300 Main Street, Suite 800Address Line 4:Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I. Edward Marquette
SIGNATURE:	/I. Edward Marquette/
DATE SIGNED:	03/28/2018

Total Attachments: 5

source=Notice_Corrective_Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrective Assignment Cover Sheet#page1.tif

source=Name Change Document#page1.tif source=Name Change Document#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0644

source=Name Change Document#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0645



UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Under Secretary of Commerce for Intellectual Property and Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office

March 28, 2018

PTAS

KUTAK ROCK LLP
I. EDWARD MARQUETTE
2300 MAIN STREET, SUITE 800
KANSAS CITY, MO 64108



900443057

United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Document submitted for recordation is not acceptable. To remove a registration number you must put a replacement number in the property number space. The information in the conveying party data and receiving party is different from the original cover sheet. Please clarify.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by **Friday**, **April 27**, **2018**, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 2.197 or 2.198 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the ETAS website at http://etas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 900443057

Access Code: ZMFP1WU38X208MG

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

SHARON LATIMER
ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH
PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV TRADEMARK
REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0646

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM465930

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
	Corrective Assignment to correct the Remove Registration Number 2350781 previously recorded on Reel 005933 Frame 0692. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Change of Name.		
1			

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GEAR AID INC.		10/18/2016	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Aquamira Technologies, Inc.		
Street Address:	917 West 600 North		
City:	Logan		
State/Country:	UTAH		
Postal Code:	84321		
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2350781	AQUAMIRA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169600041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

816-960-0090 Phone:

Email: trademarks.marquette@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: Kutak Rock LLP Address Line 1: I. Edward Marquette

Address Line 2: 2300 Main Street, Suite 800 Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I. Edward Marquette
SIGNATURE:	/I. Edward Marquette/
DATE SIGNED:	03/16/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=Change of Name#page1.tif source=Change of Name#page2.tif source=Change of Name#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006345 FRAME: 0647

OP \$415.00 87216788

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM406920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McNett Corporation		10/18/2016	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gear Aid Inc.
Street Address:	1411 Meador Avenue
City:	Bellingham
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98229
Entity Type:	Corporation: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87216788	GEAR AID
Serial Number:	87216843	GEAR AID G
Serial Number:	87144811	FLUX
Serial Number:	87144808	SPARK
Serial Number:	87144805	ARC
Serial Number:	86620158	TENACIOUS TAPE
Serial Number:	85703069	M ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	85141486	OUTGO
Serial Number:	78472852	CAMO FORM
Serial Number:	78472860	MCNETT
Serial Number:	77896765	GEAR AID
Serial Number:	75649719	SEAMGRIP
Serial Number:	75649718	FREESOLE
Serial Number:	75361526	REVIVEX
Serial Number:	75492050	AQUAMIRA
Serial Number:	73381363	AQUASEAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8169600091

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

TRADEMARK

900386169 REEL: 006935 FRAME: 0642

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (816) 960-0090

Email: trademarks.marquette@kutakrock.com

Correspondent Name: I. Edward Marquette
Address Line 1: Kutak Rock LLP

Address Line 2: 2300 Main Street, Suite 800
Address Line 4: Kansas City, MISSOURI 64108

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	I. Edward Marquette
SIGNATURE:	/I. Edward Marquette/
DATE SIGNED:	11/29/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Amended Articles (Name Change)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006945 FRAME: 0649

Page 1 of 1 Office of the Secretary of State Corporations & Charities Division Washington Profit Corporation See attached detailed instructions ☐ Filing Fee \$30.00

10/27/16 3295684 001 \$80.00 K tid: 3354590

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE **OCTOBER 27, 2016** STATE OF WASHINGTON

UBI Number: 600 496 893

☑ Filing Fee with Expedited Service \$80.00

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

Chapter 23B.10 RCW

•	٠	,		8	•	п	w	•	٠.	ю	,,		-		•	100		•	•	•	ш	ч	3	. 7	۵	10	ď	•	9	•			
			w	m	••	а			on		ĸ.	٠	~~~	~~	•		~	-													_	٠	
													C																				

NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)

McNett Corporation

SECTION 2

AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE:

October 18, 2016

SECTION 3

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following)

- M Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required)
- Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW
- Incorporators (shareholder action was not required)

SECTION 4

AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessary, attach additional information)

Paragraph 1 of the Articles of Incorporation is amended as follows: The name of this Corporation is: Gear Aid Inc.

SECTION 5

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following)

- Upon filing by the Secretary of State \mathbf{Z}
- (Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of Specific Date: _

Amendment have been filed by the Office of the Secretary of State)

SECTION 6

SIGNATURE (see instructions page)

This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

Robert N. Coghlan, President

10/18/2016

360-671-2227

Signature

Printed Name/Title

Date

Phone Number

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

TRADEMARK REEL: 006985 FRAME: 0698

RECORDED: 03/29/2016